
BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
       : 
PECO Energy Company Universal Services  : 
Three-Year Plan 2016-2018    : Docket No. M-2015-2507139  
       : 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day, February 29, 2016, served copies of the 
Interrogatories of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in 
Pennsylvania to PECO Energy Company, Set I, as set forth below in accordance with the 
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 
 

 

VIA EMAIL and/or FIRST CLASS MAIL 
 
Ward Smith 
Assistant General Counsel – Exelon 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 
Ward.smith@exeloncorp.com 
 
Christy Appleby 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
cappleby@paoca.org 
  
Elizabeth Triscari 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Suite 1102, Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
etriscari@pa.gov 
 
Johnnie E. Simms 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 
PO Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
josimms@pa.gov 
 
 

 
Thu B. Tran 
Robert W. Ballenger 
Josie Pickens 
Community Legal Services 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
ttran@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
jpickens@clsphila.org 
 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 
Joline Price, Esq. 
PA ID # 315405 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
717-236-9486 
pulp@palegalaid.net 
 
Dated: February 29, 2016 
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